FACHVERBAND
INDUSTRIELLE
TEILEREINIGUNG E.V.

www.fit-online.org

Fee Schedule for Fachverband Industrielle
Teilereinigung e.V.

(valid from 12 September 2024; adopted by the FiT general meeting on 12 September 2024)
Only the German version of this text shall be legally binding, the English translation serves
information purposes only.

Section 1
Object

Fachverband Industrielle Teilereinigung levies fees from its members pursuant to Section 7 para. 1 of its
Statutes, which are used to fulfil the purpose of the Association.

Section 2
Fee

(1) The annual fee for members joining FiT from 1 January 2014 is:

1 2
Type of member Annual FiT fee
Associate members (institutes) € 500.00
Ordinary members (companies up to 250 € 1,500.00
employees)
Ordinary members (companies with more € 2,000.00

than 250 employees)

Members who were already admitted as FiT members before 1 January 2014 shall continue to pay
an annual FiT fee of €1,200.00.

Effective 1 January 2014, these fees shall rise by an amount equivalent to changes in the VAT
applicable at the time of invoicing (currently 19%).
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(2) Members joining the Association in the 2nd half of the calendar year shall pay 50% of the annual
membership fee.
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(3) Trial memberships and their fee arrangements can be decided at any time by the Executive Board or
the Management on a discretionary basis.

Section 3
Fee payment

(1) Members must pay the annual fee without delay upon receipt of the invoice.

(2) Members may have the set fee waived if they provide an interest-free loan to FIT and the interest
benefits are equal to the membership fee owed.

(3) Associate members may pay the membership fee with non-monetary benefits such as discounts for
services to be billed, discounts for events, etc., up to at least the amount of the annual membership
fee. The Executive Board shall decide on this.

(4) Members may make payments in excess of the annual fee pursuant to Section 2 of this Fee Schedule
at any time.

Section 4
Levies

Levies to fund special projects are possible at any time. They are proposed by the Executive Board and
must be decided on by the General Assembly.




